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YORKTOWN HIGH SCHOOL DISCIPLINE
BOYS JUNIOR VARSITY LACROSSE equaLs FREEDOM

Joe Crawford Eric Brown
Head Coach Assistant JV

YHS Lacrosse Booster Support Team Managers
Grace Fettig, Lauren Bethancourt, Olivia Shea,
Parent Rep Van Tranfa, Arty Czajkowski

Brian Greene
Athletic Trainer

LaNay Coleman Burke
Treasurer

Michelle Cowan Photographers
Emily Boggs, Ryan Boehk and Dave McGraw
Director of Student Activities

Mr. Michael Krulfeld

follow us on twitter:@YHSlacrosse To see more Yorktown Lacrosse phOtOS go to:
facebook: YorktownLacrosse www.flickr.com/photos/yorktown_lacrosse/collections

go to: Yorktownlacrosse.com (©eyhspatriotlax




2024 SPRING SEASON SCHEDULE

02.28.24 WED
03.06.24 WED
03.13.24 WED
03.15.23 FRI
03.20.24 WED
03.22.24 FRI
04.04.24 THUR
04.05.24 FRI
04.08.24 MON
04.15.24 MON
04.17.24 WED
04.20.24 SAT
04.25.24 THUR
04.29.24 MON
04.30.24 TUE
05.02.24 THUR

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

Vs.

s. Battlefield HS

Hayfield & W. Potomac HS
Centreville HS
Robinson HS

Madison

Oakton HS

Patriot HS

Marshall HS

Langley HS

The Heights School
Wakefield HS
Broadneck HS

McLean HS
Washington-Liberty HS
Thomas Jefferson HS

Herndon HS

7:15PM@Battlefield
7:15PM@Hayfield
7:15PM@Centreville
7:15PM@YORKTOWN
5:30PM@Robinson
7:15PM@0akton
7:15PM@Patriot
7:15PM@Marshall
7:15PM@Langley
4:45PM@The Heights (MD)
7:15PM@YORKTOWN
TBA®@Stevenson University
7:15PM@YORKTOWN
7:15PM@Washington-Liberty
6:15PM@YORKTOWN
7:15PM@YORKTOWN




2024 SPRING SEASON SCHEDULE

02.28.24 WED
03.06.24 WED
03.13.24 WED
03.15.24 FRI
03.18.24 MON
03.22.24 FRI
04.02.24 TUE
04.04.24 THUR
04.05.24 FRI
04.08.24 MON
04.17.24 WED
04.20.24 SAT
04.25.24 THUR
04.29.24 MON
05.02.24 THUR

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Vs.

Vs.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Vs.

Vs.

VS.

VS.

s. Battlefield HS

Hayfield & Potomac HS
Centreville HS
Robinson HS
Chantilly HS

Oakton HS

Thomas Jefferson HS
Patriot HS

Marshall HS

Langley HS
Wakefield HS

St. John’s College HS
McLean HS
Washington-Liberty HS
Herndon HS

5:30PM@Battlefield
5:00PM@Hayfield
5:45PM@Robinson
5:45PM@YORKTOWN
6:00PM@Chantilly
5:45 PM@0Oakton
5:45PM@YORKTOWN
6:00PM@Patriot
5:45PM@Marshall
5:45PM@Langley
5:45PM@YORKTOWN
11:00AM@St. John’s
5:45PM@YORKTOWN
5:45PM@Washington-Liberty
5:45PM@YORKTOWN

JUNIOR VARMTY



VARMTY MENIOR)

Darius Rahbaran

What is your idea of happiness? Spending quality time with family/friends
What is your best quality? My energy

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Scoring my first varsity goal
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Over by Drake

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Work hard and appreciate your
time playing high school lacrosse

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Working in business
What is your next adventure? College-tbd

Dylan Lefton

‘ - My idea of happiness? Family
What is your best quality? Respect

What is your favorite lacrosse memory? Beating Robo at their place

What song gets you pumped for the game? Welcome to the Machine by Pink Floyd

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Don’t take it for granted

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Fishing

Next adventure? 4 more years of lacrosse with Dickinson!!!

Gray MacAulay

My idea of happiness? Sundress by ASAP Rocky

What is your best quality? My enthusiasm

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Practice

What song gets you pumped for the game? Too Comfortable by Future

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Have fun and enjoy every moment
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Working at NASA

Next adventure? College n such

Hayden Whittington

My idea of happiness? On a beach with my boys
What is your best quality? Comedy

What'’s your favorite lacrosse memory? After games with my teammates

What song gets you pumped for the game? Boy’s a Liar Pt. 2 by Ice Spice

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Don’t be friends with Nate Randles
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Somewhere warm
Next adventure? Roll Tide




Grant Stafford

What is your idea of happiness? Being able to do something you enjoy every day

What is your best quality? Slashing

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Sitting on the bus with Nathan Graves and Luke Sanne
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Paranoid by Black Sabbath

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Don’t do anything too dumb

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Living in Texas

What is your next adventure? Hunting for red stags in the mountains of New Zealand

Harry Larbalestier

What is your idea of happiness? Good food and good friends

What is your best quality? Personable

What'’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Dancing on the bus after
beating Langley for the District Championship in 2022

What song gets you pumped up for a game? Cupid by FIFTY FIFTY-
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Enjoy being with your
teammates and friends while you can

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? As a fisherman in Japan
What is your next adventure? College

Max Myers

What is your idea of happiness? Friday nights with my friends
What is your best quality? Over-the-head check

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory?

Bus rides home after wins

What song gets you pumped up for a game?

Chrome Heart Tags by Lil Uzi

What is your advice for next year’s seniors?

Work hard now because time flies

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Being a business man
What is your next adventure? College

J.P. Gorman

What is your idea of happiness? | don’t know

What is your best quality? Resilience

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory?

Anytime | stuffed a shot from Hudson

What song gets you pumped up for a game?

i by Kendrick Lamar

What is your advice for next year’s seniors?

Be nice to Gabe Edmeades

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Frog Connoisseur
What is your next adventure? College at Georgia Tech

Bryce Luncher

What is your idea of happiness? Good times, yet also better rhymes

What is your best quality? I’'m a good listener

What'’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Saturday morning practices, the earlier the better
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Sweetness by Jimmy Eat World

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Do you what can do, but also do what you can’t
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? President of the free world

What is your next adventure? Dukes hold doors




Ryan Boehk

What is your idea of happiness? Warm weather

What is your best quality? Ability to stay healthy

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Nathan Girardo vs the crease

What song gets you pumped up for a game? Upside Down by Jack Johnson
What is your advice for next year’s seniors? [

Stay away from Nate Randles

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Golfing

What is your next adventure? Miami

Vaughan Gilberg

What is your idea of happiness? Freedom and security

What is your best quality? Unselfish on and off the field

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Shooting at the field with friends

What song gets you pumped up for a game? 9 by Drake

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Be 100% committed

and the results and fulfillment will come

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Living out West, where | can ski whenever | want
What is your next adventure? Going to college at Elon University

Aidan Kalten

What is your idea of happiness? The steam room

What is your best quality? My ability to go with the flow
What’s your favorite lacrosse memory?

Playing with a pole for the first time in VEL

What song gets you pumped up for a game? Losing It by Fisher
What is your advice for next year’s seniors?

Worry about what you can control

Where do you see yourself in 10 years?

On a ranch in the South

What is your next adventure?

Climbing a mountain with Nick Hornyak

Nick Hornyak

What is your idea of happiness? When Aidan Kalten is wrong

What is your best quality? I’m a D-middie

What'’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Losing a piece of myself forever
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Santeria by Sublime

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Make Grant Buckley captain
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Navigating the Grand Line

What is your next adventure?

Making my debut in the WWE




Nathan Evans

What is your idea of happiness? Living life the way | want to

What is your best quality? My ability to stay calm when under pressure

What'’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Winning Districts 2023

What song gets you pumped up for a game? Concerto No. 4 in F minor

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Don’t leave the whiteboard on the field

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? On Mars

What is your next adventure? Going to Northern Ireland to study my first semester abroad at
Queen’s University of Belfast

Hudson Greene

What is your idea of happiness?

An ice cold Dr. Pepper in my hand after a hard fought victory
What is your best quality? | can juggle

What'’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Winning a state championship
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Super Bass by Nicki Minaj
What is your advice for next year’s seniors?

Keep Nate Randles’s ego in check

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? " : V

NORKTOWY

Dominating my local pickleball courts i,
What is your next adventure?
Continuing my lacrosse career at Bowdoin College

Jackson Freeman-Moore
What is your idea of happiness? Just enjoying the moment your in

What is your best quality? | slide body

What'’s your favorite lacrosse memory?

Beating Madison 8-1 right before Spring Break

What song gets you pumped up for a game?

Pedro by Raffaella Carra

What is your advice for next year’s seniors?

Lead with the head

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Rich, fat and happy
What is your next adventure? Going to Chile

Griffin Morse

What is your idea of happiness? Spending time with my friends
What is your best quality? My confidence

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory?

Chillin” at team dinners with the boys

What song gets you pumped up for a game?

You Are My Sunshine

What is your advice for next year’s seniors?

Enjoy your time in high school with your friends

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? NFL Pro Bowl

What is your next adventure? Going to college

George Firebaugh

What is your idea of happiness? Aspiring to be like Griffin Morse

What is your best quality? My mom said she liked my smile

What'’s your favorite lacrosse memory?

Team dinners and getting food with everyone after games and practices

What song gets you pumped up for a game? Free Bird

What is your advice for next year’s seniors?

Embrace the time you have with your teammates and don’t take it for granted
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Skiing with all my buddies

What is your next adventure? Going to a big state school like Bowdoin




Addison Dana

What is your idea of happiness?

Defense beating Offense in practice and making them run

What is your best quality? My music taste

What'’s your favorite lacrosse memory?

Helping out the AYLC players in our Scoopers camp
What song gets you pumped up for a game?

California Gurls by Katy Perry

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? |

Don’t let yourself get out of shape in the off-season
Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Hopefully employed
What is your next adventure? Traveling across the world

Aidan Kroon
What is your idea of happiness? Being able to do what you do and not feel like you have to do it
What is your best quality? Resiliency

What’s your favorite lacrosse memory? Huddy forcing us to watch his highlights at a team dinner
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Boyfriend by Justin Bieber

What is your advice for next year’s seniors? Take in the little time you have left

Where do you see yourself in 10 years? Hopefully employed

What is your next adventure? The University of Mississippi

Jackson Danzig

What is your idea of happiness? Warm weather and nothing to do
What is your best quality? I’m sly, like a fox

Winning the AYLC Championship in my first season playing lacrosse
What song gets you pumped up for a game? Creatures by 311
What is your advice for next year’s seniors?

Always ask yourself, “Is an idiot asking me to do this?”

Where do you see yourself in 10 years?

Having dinner with the President |

What is your next adventure?

Making sure everyone survives Beach Week
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LACROSSE IS A FAST-PACED, EXCITING SPORT THAT COMBINES THE BEST

ASPECTS OF MANY OTHER SPORTS. “...the fastest sport on two feet”

T B

Cross Checking Holding llegal Body Check  Non-Releasable Offside
Penalty

&

Personal Foul Slashing Technical Foul Tripping Crease Violation

Body Check: Contact with an

opponent from the frontorside @~ """ oo oo T T T m e e e e e 27T evs
between the shoulders and waist - /1 sIDELINE /] i N1
when the opponent has the ball or is - AR - — A, i Ve
within 5 yards of a loose ball. B WING | AREA ~
Box: An area surrounding the DEFA%'SWE L ‘g
- P 40 YDS ple15YDS.
crease area, also called the goal area m 3 o
or defensive area. 2 @ - —_ —|2 E;:
% 9 RADIUS T; 8 20 YDS ﬁ\

Clear: Transitioning the ball from 3 o F GOAL
the defensive half to the offensive | i [ A
half . WING AREI:

. il /l ‘——1-“ e
Crease: A circle around the goal T oS = CoACHES § 1= SIDELINE |
with a radius of 9 feet into which only O e s 0 v g

TEAM AREA [ Tucn ] TEAM AREA

T ek P = u)
R S DR

defensive players may enter. v

EMO: A man advantage resulting F 50Y0s n
from an opponent’s time-serving
penalty. Also known as “man-up”.

Hole: Another name for the area outside/in front of the crease area,

Faceoff: This technique is used to the imaginary box, 10 yards by 10 yards in front of the goal.

put the ball in play at the start of the
game, each quarter, half, or after a

o e Ride: The team who loses possession in the offensive end attempts

to stop a clear, to prevent their opponent from advancing the ball,

GLE: Goal line extended, where the izl elg) @i s

offensive player becomes a threat to

e Slash: An excessive (gray area) defensive stick check which strikes

other than the legal areas of stick or gloved hand on the stick.



SET THE STANDARD




Yorktown PATRIOTS 2024 Lacrosse

Head Coach: Greg Beer

VARSITY
Number | Name Position | Year Parent/Guardian

1 Hayden Whittington* G 12 Melanie & Whit
2 Evan Beeman D 11 Lisa, Paul

3 Bryce Luncher* SSDM 12 Julie & Mark

4 Gray MacAulay M 12 Heather, Chris
5 Aidan Kalten LSM 12 Denise & Mike
6 Jackson Freeman-Moore D 12 Julie & Aaron

7 Hudson Greene* A 12 Lauren & Brian
8 Jackson Danzig M 12 Lynsey

9 Dylan Lefton M/FO 12 Jenn & Steve
10 Ryan Boehk AM 12 Kristina & Eric
11 Alex Randisi M 9 Karen & Chris
12 George Firebaugh M 12 Karin Hammar & Josh
13 Griffin Morse A 12 Barb & Colin
14 Vaughan Gilberg 12 Karen, Anders
15 Nathan Evans AM 12 Jane & Scott
16 Darius Rahbaran M 12 Kathy McPherson
17 Billy Weber SSDM 11 Ronna & Charles
18 Addison Dana D/LSM 12 Caroline & Addison
19 Eli Pilch A 10 Wendy & Joe
20 Jordan Romero Guitierrez | M/FO 11 Luci

21 Aidan Kroon SSDM 12 Nicole, Josh
22 Max Myers D 12 Renee & Chris
23 Roger Allenbaugh A 11 Marsha & Roger
24 Mason Wing M 11 Debbie & John
25 Grant Stafford M 12 Daria & Scott
26 Kidus Yinsu SSDM 11 Hanna Bekele
27 Mitchell Ferguson D 11 Katie & Rob
28 Luke Sanne 11 Heather & Matt
29 Max Firebaugh D 11 | Karin Hammar & Josh
30 Grant Buckley M 11 Jennifer & Scott
31 Harry Larbalestier* D 12 Kathleen & Andy
32 Sid Ogea M 11 Meg & Clif

33 Nick Hornyak M 12 Zaya & Mike
34 Jay Cranford A 11 Lynne & Jay
35 Gabe Edmeades G 11 Sunny & Jeff
37 Nate Randles A 9 Jill & Jeff

39 JJ Randisi M 11 Karen & Chris
40 J.P. Gorman G 12 Kathleen

*Captain

Assistant Coaches: Michael Crowe, Jonathan Shears, Nico Burns

=\
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Managers: Grace Fettig, Lauren Bethancourt, Olivia Shea, Van Tranfa

Athletic Trainer: LaNay Coleman-Burke

JUNIOR VARSITY

Number | Player Position | Year Parent/Guardian
1 Alex Len D 9 Jen & Bob
2 Beckett Crescioli M 10 Liz & Tom
3 Luke Sinton D 8 Laurie & Hal
4 Hudson Fang A 10 Amy & Kevin
5 Logan Golden M 10 Lisa & Linwood
6 Peyton Tien D 10 Connie & Pat
7 Owen Lefton D 10 Jenn & Steve
8 Justin White M 10 Kyung & Doug
10 Logan Kaetzel A 8 Amy & Keith
11 Caden Henault M 10 Kim & John
12 Truman Becknell* M 10 Kim & Dan
13 Andrew Sacks M 9 Erica & Aaron
14 Jack Burkholder G 10 Jennifer & Randy
15 Drew Rothman M 10 Shana & Mark
16 Quinn Jones M 9 Kelly & Pete
17 Xavier Alford M 8 Alisha & Cameron
18 Alejo Larriuz A 11 Patricia & Josh
21 Quinn Ballard LSM/D 10 Sharon & Jason
22 Wyatt Taphorn M/FO 8 Caitlyn & Steve
23 Carter Eckle M/FO 9 Laurian & Bryan
24 Kostas Alexis LSM/D 10 Kelly & Tony
28 PJ Cooper* D 10 Christy & Larry
29 Mikey Cowan* A 10 Michelle & Tor
31 Michael Hornyak M 8 Zaya & Mike
32 Julius Hornyak M 9 Zaya & Mike
33 Benjamin Leon M 10 Kathi & Don
34 Logan McGraw LSM/D 10 Anne & David
36 Shane Campbell G 9 Chrissy & Alasdair
39 Thomas Tranfa D 9 Janna & Frank

*Captain

Head Coach: Joe Crawford

Assistant Coach: Eric Brown

Managers: Arty Czajkowski







COMMONWEALTH

RESTORATIONS

DESIGN | CONSTRUCTION | RENOVATION | SINCE 1971
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ATHLETIC TRAINING AND PHYSICAL THERAPY
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NAME

1. Hudson Greene
. Charlie Tiene
. Joe Crawford
. Michael Crowe

. Kyle Harwood

2

3

4

5

6. Connor Kaetzel
7. Clay Chamberlin
8. Nico Pollack

9. Garrett Wing

10. Brian Brady

SINGLE SEASON SCORING

NAME

1. Hudson Greene
2. Hudson Greene
3. Garrett Wing
4. Connor Kaetzel

5. Charlie Tiene

GRAD YR
2024
2015
2013
2011
2014
2022
2007
2014
2023
2006

GRAD YR
2024
2023
2022
2022
2015

GOALS ASSISTS

54
55
42
41
40

43
41
48
45
39

CAREER POINTS
GOALS ASSISTS POINTS
148 114 262
104 106 210
143 57 200
135 62 197
13 58 171
109 60 169
110 59 169
111 50 161
80 80 160
101 46 147

TOTAL
97
96
90
86
79

= "‘i”" iy ~

CAREER ASSISTS

NAME GRAD YR ASSISTS
1. Hudson Greene 2024 114
2. Charlie Tiene 2015 106
3. Garrett Wing 2023 80
4, Cameron Cornelius 2011 72
5. Dillon Brothers 2008 67
CAREER GOALS

NAME GRAD YR GOALS
1. Hudson Greene 2024 148
2. Joe Crawford 2013 143
3. Michael Crowe 2011 135
4. Kyle Harwood 2014 113
5. Nico Pollack 2014 111
CAREER SAVES

NAME GRAD YR SAVES
1. Mason Pollack 2016 688
2. Andrew Jaffke 2004 568
3. Brad Chamberlin 2007 562
4. Hayden Whittington 2024 400
5. Sam Ridgley 2009 357

STATE CHAMPIONS: 2021
REGION CHAMPIONS: 2021, 2022

DISTRICT CHAMPIONS: 2006, 2007, 2011, 2014, 2021, 2022, 2023



Special thanks to:

2024 SPONSORS

The Ferguson Real Estate Team

Commonwealth Restorations

Whittington Design Studio

Lebanese Taverna

Composition Systems Inc. (CSI Printing and Graphics)
Premier Title

Bull Dawg, Athletic Training and Physical Therapy
DCI Group

2024 SUPPORTERS

Anonymous

Dan Cooper (PJ 26)

Victoria Crowe (Coach Crowe)
The Eckle Family (Carter ‘27)
Lee & Geri Evans (Nate ‘24)
The Evans Family (Nate ‘24)
Diane Felice

The Firebaugh Family (George ‘24, Max ‘25)
Kathleen Gorman (JP ‘24)
Helen Greene (Hudson ‘24)
Robert O’Toole

Katherine & Andrew Price
The Rafi Family

www.flicker.com/photos/ =
yorktown_lacrosse/collections




